PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4878304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TRENTON LEE ROBERTS	03/19/2018	
CHESTER EUGENE GREUB	03/19/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
Street Address:	2404 NORTH UNIVERSITY
City:	LITTLE ROCK
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29641440				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-235-7700

Email: IPMail@crowedunlevy.com

Correspondent Name: CROWE & DUNLEVY, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORAT

Address Line 1: BRANIFF BUILDING

Address Line 2: 324 NORTH ROBINSON AVENUE, SUITE 100 Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102-8273

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D1148US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWN M. DELLEGAR
SIGNATURE:	/Shawn M. Dellegar/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_D1148US02#page1.tif source=Assignment_D1148US02#page2.tif source=Assignment_D1148US02#page3.tif

PATENT 504831567 REEL: 045312 FRAME: 0905



TULSA • 500 KENNEDY BUILDING • 321 S. BOSTON AVE. • TULSA, OK 74103 • T: 918.592,9800 • F: 918.592,9801

OKLAHOMA CITY • BRANIFF BUILDING • 324 N. ROBINSON AVE., STE. 100 • OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 • T: 405.235.7700 • F: 405.239.6651

EMAIL: IPMAIL@CROWEDUNLEVY.COM

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

STALK CUTTER DEVICE

As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:

United States Application Number or PCT International Appln. No.						ło.	29641440		
filed on	March	22,	2018						
mr t ii									

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.

WHEREAS, BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS

a public instituion of higher education existing under the laws and Constitution of the State of Arkansas and doing business at 2404 North University, Little Rock, Arkansas 72207-3608,

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories and in any foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 045312 FRAME: 0906 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Crowe & Dunlevy, P.C. the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

[Signatures on the following page]

PATENT REEL: 045312 FRAME: 0907 In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor;	Trenton Lee Ro	oberts		Date:	<u> 3/19/20</u>	ιΩ
Signature:			·			
STATE OF ARKA	NSAS))	CHERYL I	o-Arkansa	:5	
COUNTY OF WA	SHINGTON) 25:	Washington My Commission Exp Commission :	olres (19-1 7 123955	2-2023 97	
known to be the p	erson described hei	reinabove who	before me personally executed the foregoin e reasons and purpose	ng Declar	ation and Assignn	oberts, to me tent, and who
My Commission E My Commission N	xpíres: <u>9-12 -</u> (o.: <u>1239559</u>	- <i>3033</i> 7	Notary Pub	<u>Q</u> 71		N=-
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR					
Inventor:	Chester Eugen	e Greub		Date:	3/19/18	
Signature:	a a	A STATE OF THE STA	The state of the s			
STATE OF ARKA	NSAS)	CHERYL Notary Publi	e-Arkans	us .	
COUNTY OF WA	SHINGTON) SS:)	Washingto My Commission Ex Commission	n County pires 09 # 123955	12-2023 597	
On this 🔏		2018,	before me personally	appeared	d Chester Eugene	Greub, to me
known to be the p	erson described her	reinabove who	executed the foregoing reasons and purpose	ng Declar	ation and Assignn	nent, and who
	xpires: <u>09-/</u> o.: <u>/23</u> 955		Notary Pub	y.C.	Zazz	

3